
Place Bib Nation Name Club Checkpoint ChipTime GunTime Gral.

48K

48K - hasta 19 femenil
1. 542 MENDOZA CALZADILLAS, AMI ALESHKA 02:46:42,00 03:58:15,91 03:59:34,16 46
2. 442 ROMERO TRUJILLO, Jennifer ZORROS MTB 03:04:51,40 04:30:48,35 04:31:25,60 54

48K - 20 a 29 femenil
1. 150 CANO SALINAS, DIANA LIZETH PHINIA 01:51:22,20 02:40:27,25 02:41:02,69 5
2. 533 MARTINEZ JASSO, ESMERALDA TOCAYOS MTB TEAM 02:05:26,90 03:06:02,38 03:06:16,80 15
3. 148 BUSTAMANTE GOMEZ, ANDREA CHAPULINES 02:19:38,80 03:23:10,41 03:23:58,64 27

48K - 30 a 39 femenil
1. 422 MADRID, SOCO ZORROS MTB 01:26:54,50 02:10:23,79 02:10:42,84 1
2. 44 BEJAR SANCHEZ, PATRICIA 01:38:38,40 02:24:26,17 02:25:50,80 3
3. 362 FERNÁNDEZ GARDEA, DIANA ASTROS DE CAMARGO 01:50:58,60 02:43:26,98 02:44:10,65 8
4. 60 SORIA TINOCO, EDEN ADRIANA TEWES MTB 02:00:03,70 03:02:32,26 03:02:54,01 13
5. 26 VELARDE LLAMAS, DENISSE ALEJANDRA TEWES MTB 02:15:29,20 03:07:06,58 03:08:26,01 17
6. 162 MIRANDA TELLEZ, DANIELA 02:11:58,70 03:09:45,73 03:10:18,40 18
7. 528 PASTRANA ROBLES GIL, ZULEIMA EUNISE TOCAYOS MTB TEAM 02:02:08,70 03:10:52,72 03:11:50,53 19
8. 374 CARDENAS, DIANA OPTICA DREI 02:22:52,50 03:19:26,99 03:19:48,36 22
9. 111 FLORES GUTIERREZ, MONICA LAS BELLOTAS 02:24:52,90 03:23:18,34 03:23:52,84 26
10. 36 SANCHEZ DIAZ, NAHILIL YAZBETH TEWES 02:21:18,50 03:28:01,98 03:29:22,49 31
11. 132 PEREZ, ANA ELENA PEDALES 02:33:52,40 03:37:36,02 03:39:00,73 32
12. 17 ALDAPE SANCHEZ, ARACELY TEWES 02:39:11,50 03:50:30,11 03:51:13,32 42
13. 232 TRASLOSHEROS OROZCO, PATRICIA TEWES 02:39:11,80 03:50:27,25 03:51:13,34 43
14. 545 MARTINEZ MONGE, ANA LAURA 02:47:40,60 03:56:59,65 03:58:18,68 45
15. 7 MORIEL CORRAL, BLANCA ARACELY 03:16:58,00 04:28:55,45 04:30:14,24 52

48K - 40 a 49 femenil
1. 41 BARRAGÁN, ABI DIABLOSMX 01:34:23,50 02:21:50,02 02:22:02,48 2
2. 219 DOMINGUEZ TARANGO, RUBI VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 01:40:36,70 02:27:53,62 02:28:23,20 4
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Place Bib Nation Name Club Checkpoint ChipTime GunTime Gral.
3. 78 ORTIZ LUJAN, ELIZABETH ÓPTICAS FRANKIN 02:41:10,37 02:41:29,32 6
4. 567 RODRIGUEZ, ELENA QUBO BIKE 02:01:44,10 02:53:39,65 02:54:20,97 11
5. 216 TARANGO GOMEZ, AHOLIBAMA VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 01:50:01,60 02:55:37,10 02:56:07,84 12
6. 45 HICKS, LIZY TEWES MTB 02:05:36,60 03:07:04,17 03:07:48,25 16
7. 217 LOPEZ CHAVEZ, LIZETT GUADALUPE VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 02:15:25,00 03:20:37,22 03:21:09,00 23
8. 233 SERVIN, BRENY TEWES 02:19:37,30 03:20:10,13 03:21:24,94 24
9. 244 MONTAÑO CORRAL, LORAINE TEWES 02:19:12,60 03:22:33,64 03:23:13,85 25
10. 268 DELGADO RODRIGUEZ, ANA VICTORIA DIABLOS 02:31:02,60 03:26:19,80 03:27:11,00 28
11. 31 RUEDA, NATALIA TEWES 03:27:30,21 03:28:13,96 29
12. 299 RIVERA AGUILAR, NORMA IRENE 02:09:45,60 03:40:39,69 03:41:23,88 33
13. 345 MURILLO, KARLA GUADALUPE INDOMABLES 02:42:58,50 03:41:21,42 03:42:20,14 35
14. 79 DURON PASILLAS, CLAUDIA SUSANA FRENS 02:10:14,60 03:42:14,73 03:42:33,96 36
15. 149 GOMEZ PALACIOS, ABIGAIL CHAPULINES 03:48:07,09 03:48:57,88 38
16. 108 LOPEZ DELGADO, ADRIANA MARIA BELLOTAS 02:35:56,70 03:49:07,61 03:49:42,80 39
17. 411 NEVAREZ HERNANDEZ, EVELYN 02:38:25,50 03:49:16,06 03:50:26,96 40
18. 270 DEL HIERRO GARCIA, CRISTINA DIABLOS 03:50:00,62 03:50:50,77 41
19. 15 PEREZ TERRAZAS, MAVEL VERONICA TEWES MTB 02:39:10,60 03:50:28,96 03:51:13,37 44

48K - 50 a 59 femenil
1. 93 LOYA, ZORAIDA DIABLOS 01:48:37,40 02:41:46,56 02:42:18,56 7
2. 264 MARTINEZ MORENO, GABRIELA COCHIS 01:59:08,40 02:51:08,73 02:51:38,21 10
3. 9 MENCHACA SEPULVEDA, MARIELA RENOCHADOS 02:03:37,50 03:02:37,68 03:03:42,69 14
4. 92 QUINTANA VALENZUELA, PERLA YADIRA BELLOTAS 02:16:02,00 03:12:30,56 03:13:03,80 20
5. 12 LEDEZMA, NANCY TEWES CUU 02:20:26,50 03:18:57,87 03:19:15,08 21
6. 209 OROZCO RODRIGUEZ, MA.EUGENIA SHOLUGOS 02:21:20,30 03:28:46,09 03:29:18,88 30
7. 167 DEL REAL, KORINA NEIGHBORS 02:34:15,40 03:41:15,92 03:42:19,97 34
8. 239 MURGA RAMOS, ELVIRA TEWES 03:43:59,61 03:43:59,61 37
9. 40 Arias Pacheco, Nora 02:53:42,70 04:08:44,30 04:09:56,32 47
10. 561 VARGAS CARRILLO, CAROLINA INDOMABLES 02:59:55,10 04:14:35,69 04:15:35,89 48
11. 51 MALDONADO PONCE, NIDIA ISELA PEDALES MTB 03:05:55,60 04:16:38,34 04:17:32,28 49
12. 355 HERNANDEZ, ALMA ALICIA ENBICIADOS TEAM 03:04:58,30 04:18:36,06 04:19:07,18 50
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13. 184 GUERRERO MORALES, PATRICIA INDOMABLES 03:06:27,00 04:26:06,11 04:26:34,08 51
14. 204 GRANADOS, YESENIA LAS BELLOTAS 03:11:29,50 04:29:24,56 04:30:31,84 53

48K - 60+ femenil
1. 334 VILLA, MARIA TETÉ CICLOTONE 01:57:59,60 02:51:20,09 02:51:26,48 9

48K - hasta 19 varonil
1. 473 BARRIO DIAZ, HECTOR ENRIQUE NORTH BIKE 01:05:15,40 01:42:36,74 01:42:45,20 1
2. 75 SALAZAR LOPEZ, SANTIAGO INDEPENDIENTE 01:13:05,60 01:53:15,54 01:53:18,40 3
3. 547 RUIZ PEREZ, JESUS FAUSTINO ORBEA NORTH BIKE 01:15:51,80 01:54:04,11 01:54:14,32 6
4. 509 CAMPOS RODRIGUEZ, JAIME HUMBERTO RAPID BIKE 01:14:20,40 01:56:31,31 01:56:40,13 7
5. 539 TERRAZAS ZAFIRO, DARIO QUBO BIKE 01:17:11,70 01:56:30,43 01:57:15,60 9
6. 566 ADEL PINEDO, JAMIL QUBO BIKE 01:20:15,00 02:00:58,80 02:01:44,76 26
7. 104 MACIAS, ALEJANDRO IMPARABLES 01:20:02,90 02:01:13,68 02:01:54,97 28
8. 387 REYES DURAN, BRANDON ARMANDO NO 01:19:58,20 02:01:44,39 02:02:30,41 30
9. 144 JAUREGUI HERRERA, ALFREDO M TEEN BIKE 01:20:19,60 02:06:08,85 02:06:14,16 36
10. 160 SERNA MORALES, DANIEL TOCAYOS MTB 01:27:54,10 02:11:18,61 02:11:28,68 52
11. 382 CELIS PRONE, ERICK M-TEEN BIKE 01:24:47,40 02:11:30,00 02:11:35,89 53
12. 181 RIVERA RODRIGUEZ, CESAR YAEL FARMACIA GUADALUPANA 01:29:25,90 02:15:58,75 02:16:04,00 69
13. 262 MONROY BARRIGA, RICARDO ANDRES BASTARDS 01:31:54,10 02:17:05,44 02:17:08,08 74
14. 339 CHAPARRO FLORES, AARON PAIN CAVE CYCLING TEAM 01:33:51,30 02:18:18,67 02:18:23,92 76
15. 179 PÉREZ ESCALANTE, EMILIO FARMACIA GUADALUPANA 01:39:27,60 02:21:02,30 02:21:16,00 93
16. 333 ALCANTAR GUTIERREZ, ABEL GERARDO NORTHBIKE 01:35:48,60 02:27:40,53 02:28:19,45 113
17. 537 VEGA MANCHA, GAEL ZORROS DE BUENAVENTURA 01:56:22,00 02:44:09,29 02:44:48,60 160
18. 227 ROBLES LARGUERO, CESAR HUMBERTO ELEKTRISOLA 01:49:00,30 02:45:57,24 02:46:19,13 168
19. 448 GASCA BARBOSA, XAVIER SAID QUBO BIKE 01:50:31,30 02:46:45,38 02:47:34,52 171
20. 128 OROZCO GONZÁLEZ, ALEJANDRO NINGUNO 01:50:45,90 02:58:27,24 02:59:26,49 204
21. 463 FUENTES BARRENO, JONATHAN CUBO BIKE 02:00:40,30 03:02:21,85 03:02:50,40 209
22. 462 ORTIZ CHITIKA, CALEB FERNANDO QUBOBIKE 02:14:50,20 03:05:44,73 03:06:38,37 214
23. 465 GONZALEZ MANCINAS, CESAR ANDRE QUBO BIKE 02:17:41,00 03:14:28,23 03:15:23,24 232
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Place Bib Nation Name Club Checkpoint ChipTime GunTime Gral.

48K - 20 a 29 varonil
1. 496 SANCHEZ HERNANDEZ, ISAAC ANTONIO CORTE BIKE SHOP 01:14:18,50 01:53:25,91 01:53:48,15 4
2. 457 VALENZUELA CORDERO, MIGUEL ANGEL SCOTT ÉLITE 01:18:01,10 01:56:31,57 01:56:54,28 8
3. 444 VILLALBA ARANA, SERGIO LUIS ZORROS MTB 01:19:40,40 01:58:46,10 01:59:24,25 17
4. 495 GARCIA MORENO, YAEL ANDRES CORTE BIKE SHOP 01:18:39,70 02:00:30,25 02:00:54,92 22
5. 80 DE LA O, ANDRES NORTH BIKE 01:21:55,90 02:00:45,19 02:00:57,00 25
6. 252 ONTIVEROS TORRES, ISAAC YAEL LAS CORNETAS MTB 01:22:07,60 02:01:13,98 02:02:08,00 29
7. 55 PRIETO PANDO, PEDRO MOSTRENCOS 01:23:37,10 02:02:55,33 02:03:20,97 31
8. 332 TORRES PALMA, LUIS BICIS CHIWAS 01:22:54,30 02:04:17,77 02:04:56,07 32
9. 28 GARCIA HERNANDEZ, ARMANDO FARMACIAS GUADALUPANA 01:24:35,80 02:07:34,72 02:07:52,00 41
10. 431 RAMOS HIDALGO, JOSE CHAPULINES MTB 01:24:44,80 02:08:26,95 02:08:47,49 46
11. 32 Anchondo Ortiz, Alejandro Ivan 01:24:42,00 02:08:08,97 02:08:54,48 49
12. 188 SOTELO PALACIOS, OZIEL RENE REYNALDO’S TEAM 01:28:55,40 02:11:51,20 02:12:25,93 54
13. 253 LOPEZ GRANADOS, ENRIQUE ELEKTRISOLA 01:26:57,90 02:13:26,16 02:13:42,81 59
14. 487 PALMA ONTIVEROS., HECTOR DANIEL GATOS NEGROS 01:30:26,70 02:14:49,55 02:15:25,76 65
15. 273 BALDERRAMA VALENCIA, BRANDON OBED 01:30:39,10 02:17:04,22 02:17:07,40 73
16. 366 GALINDO, DYLAN HARANDU 01:35:41,80 02:20:10,47 02:21:05,20 90
17. 297 PONCE DE LEON TORRES, ALEJANDRO LA TRIBU 01:38:21,90 02:25:45,03 02:25:48,64 104
18. 210 GARCÍA GUADARRAMA, JOSE MARIO LLAMAS 01:40:49,30 02:25:52,19 02:27:05,36 108
19. 254 FLORES GRIJALVA, AXEL RAFAEL LAS CORNETAS MTB 01:39:28,10 02:26:33,72 02:27:28,01 111
20. 152 GUTIÉRREZ CANO, MARIO 01:41:01,30 02:27:45,23 02:28:34,56 115
21. 302 AVILA RODRIGUEZ, BRYAN JAVIER PERROS MTB 01:44:51,60 02:31:16,13 02:31:28,00 124
22. 59 LOPEZ ZAPATA, EVER IVAN 01:46:30,10 02:33:32,30 02:34:37,00 132
23. 490 SOSA, CARLOS PANTERAS ITCH 01:46:27,60 02:38:15,31 02:38:30,92 145
24. 570 ROSALES BAYON, JOSE LUIS 01:48:31,40 02:44:27,42 02:44:50,81 161
25. 421 CHAVIRA CHAVEZ, BRAYANT ALEXIS 01:57:20,80 02:46:41,84 02:48:04,08 173
26. 283 MARQUEZ, SERVANDO LAS CORNETAS MTB 01:57:02,30 02:47:52,40 02:48:48,08 177
27. 235 OVALLE, HÉCTOR ANTONIO TEWES 01:56:22,40 02:48:29,30 02:49:30,24 179
28. 29 DOMINGUEZ GUADERRAMA, JAVIER KARIM 02:16:36,80 03:07:07,39 03:08:25,92 220
29. 114 MIRAMONTES MANTILLA, MARCO ANTONIO 02:09:18,10 03:51:50,54 03:52:35,34 266
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a.k. 432 MEZA HEREDIA, JULIO EVER CHAPULINES MTB 01:55:33,71 01:56:05,48 -1

48K - 30 a 39 varonil
1. 225 TORRES, LUIS ELEKTRISOLA 01:10:53,00 01:46:19,05 01:46:37,40 2
2. 565 MADRID, OMAR FILI BIKE 01:20:10,20 01:59:10,93 01:59:20,25 15
3. 401 TORRES MORA, JOSE RENE 01:23:44,20 02:05:25,09 02:05:48,47 34
4. 437 LEGARDA GOMEZ, MIGUEL ALONSO GATOS NEGROS 01:28:06,30 02:06:36,17 02:07:41,44 37
5. 403 PEREZ DOMINGUEZ, MAURILIO INDEPENDIENTE 01:28:29,70 02:07:36,26 02:07:48,33 40
6. 469 HERNÁNDEZ, ARNOLD ADÁN MOUNTAIN STAR AVENTURES 01:28:08,30 02:08:09,03 02:08:41,56 44
7. 480 BAEZA VERA, SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO BICI-OSOS 01:27:13,30 02:07:44,33 02:08:47,61 47
8. 124 ROJAS TRUJILLO, JESÚS RUBÉN 01:30:35,40 02:14:26,79 02:14:40,33 62
9. 498 DUARTE DIAZ DE LEON, OSCAR DAVID LIQUIDLESS BIKE TEAM 01:32:30,50 02:16:52,22 02:17:03,32 72
10. 287 DE LA ROSA MENDEZ, PAUL ALEJANDRO LLAMAS MTB 01:36:24,10 02:17:58,95 02:18:56,04 82
11. 193 GARCÍA TARANGO, CARLOS SALVADOR LAGARTOS 01:36:58,50 02:20:10,68 02:20:35,29 86
12. 317 LEON TORRES, FRANCISCO GACHOS TEAM 01:35:56,70 02:19:31,04 02:20:35,53 89
13. 563 CONTRERAS, SAMUEL 01:35:04,30 02:20:14,29 02:21:09,11 91
14. 146 CORRALES, ALFREDO TIGRES MTB 01:36:49,40 02:22:18,35 02:22:56,08 95
15. 358 CHAVEZ, JOSE LUIS SHERPA TEAM 01:40:56,60 02:23:36,12 02:23:57,32 96
16. 517 QUEZADA SALCIDO, ROBERTO 01:37:25,40 02:23:00,11 02:24:13,77 97
17. 39 VILLALBA ORTIZ, MARIO ELEKTRISOLA 01:36:20,20 02:24:03,84 02:24:23,84 98
18. 49 PEREZ ESPINOZA, GABRIEL ALBERTO PEDALES A MTB 01:34:29,30 02:24:24,39 02:25:15,52 101
19. 115 RODRIGUEZ MELENDEZ, FELIX IMPARABLES 01:38:30,90 02:25:55,90 02:26:37,37 107
20. 488 ISAGUIRRE, YAMIL LA TRIBU 01:42:00,60 02:25:52,47 02:27:13,52 109
21. 505 ALVARADO PEREZ, JESUS RODOLFO EUFRACIAS TEAM 01:41:25,20 02:26:59,95 02:28:08,96 112
22. 284 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ALFONSO LOBOS MTB 01:36:00,20 02:29:41,87 02:29:56,16 119
23. 523 MOLINA MIRAMONTES, ERIC ALONSO INDEPENDIENTE 01:37:08,90 02:30:34,57 02:30:40,88 121
24. 1 SANDOVAL, ORLANDO 01:44:46,40 02:30:49,30 02:31:15,36 122
25. 291 LEON VALENZUELA, LUIS ALFONSO LIONS MTB 01:36:03,90 02:32:28,13 02:33:15,29 128
26. 471 ESTRADA JEREZ, LUIS ENRIQUE 01:44:19,80 02:32:50,81 02:33:56,48 130
27. 71 ZAPATA FLORES, DANIEL 01:46:34,00 02:35:33,68 02:36:38,65 142
28. 73 VICUÑA RUBIO, JUAN CARLOS DOMINGUEROS 01:46:05,70 02:37:04,31 02:37:12,25 143
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29. 182 SANDOVAL CARRASCO, ORLANDO FARMACIA GUADALUPANA 01:45:07,20 02:37:35,35 02:37:54,24 144
30. 316 RANGEL CASILLAS, DANIEL AARON TRAGANDO TIERRA 01:52:54,70 02:40:20,73 02:41:38,84 151
31. 5 RAMIREZ DEL HIERRO, LUIS ROBERTO 01:45:08,40 02:40:39,29 02:41:44,49 152
32. 266 FLORES ONTIVEROS, ALFREDO ANTONIO CHAVORUCOS MTB 01:50:04,80 02:41:04,32 02:41:46,64 153
33. 486 RODRÍGUEZ RENOVA, IRVING LA TRIBU 01:51:11,80 02:40:51,37 02:42:13,24 154
34. 158 ALVAREZ BRISEÑO, VICTOR ARMANDO 01:53:37,40 02:44:10,36 02:44:57,68 163
35. 365 RUBIO AMARO, LENNIN AARON THUNDERTEAM 01:52:18,00 02:44:11,33 02:45:01,76 166
36. 384 MARTINEZ DE LEON, JOSUE ISRAEL 01:57:05,80 02:46:44,19 02:47:14,41 170
37. 320 MARTÍNEZ GRANADOS, LUIS ALBERTO COBRAS 02:00:28,40 02:51:35,41 02:51:39,12 186
38. 506 PEREZ GONZALEZ, DANIEL ADRIAN EUFRACIAS TEAM 01:56:37,50 02:52:11,27 02:53:19,84 188
39. 58 TREJO RUIZ, FERNANDO DOMINGUEROS MTB 01:59:26,70 02:53:22,09 02:54:09,20 190
40. 112 CASTRO GUEVARA, ALONSO IMPARABLE 02:01:48,10 02:55:09,00 02:55:50,44 193
41. 479 DOMINGUEZ MACIAS, LUIS ROBERTO BICI-OSOS 02:12:49,30 02:55:10,30 02:56:12,32 195
42. 116 CHAVEZ, JESUS PERROS-FORZZA 02:03:02,50 02:55:26,28 02:56:17,85 197
43. 84 MENDOZA SOTO, OMAR LOBOS MTB 02:07:21,60 02:55:22,47 02:56:18,64 199
44. 529 ALVARADO ESCONTRIAS, MANUEL OMAR TOCAYOS MTB TEAM 02:00:05,20 02:59:09,35 02:59:25,44 203
45. 175 ESCOBEDO TREVIZO, JESUS ANTONIO 02:08:45,40 03:00:57,77 03:01:37,40 205
46. 569 SANDOVAL PANTOJA, MAURILIO AARON 02:03:11,30 03:01:21,10 03:02:42,41 208
47. 338 PEREZ MARMOLEJO, ESTEBAN FILIBIKE 02:09:27,00 03:06:13,96 03:07:07,28 215
48. 25 VELARDE LLAMAS, CARLOS TEWES MTB 02:16:36,80 03:07:05,48 03:08:25,81 219
49. 101 CADENA ORTIZ, FILIBERTO IMPARABLE 02:15:36,40 03:13:21,09 03:14:03,44 226
50. 433 ARVEA LUNA, ERNESTO ALONSO SPARTANS MTB 02:07:27,60 03:14:42,61 03:15:02,08 230
51. 23 IBARRA PINERA, JUAN RAFAEL 02:12:34,20 03:14:10,94 03:15:22,94 231
52. 434 GOMEZ PALACIOS, HECTOR EDUARDO CHAPULINES 02:20:08,80 03:16:04,31 03:16:20,33 233
53. 508 RODRIGUEZ, EVERARDO LA TRIBU 02:09:30,80 03:18:06,31 03:19:28,92 239
54. 375 ESTRADA, JAVIER ÓPTICA DREI 02:22:55,60 03:19:27,07 03:19:48,48 240
55. 394 CAZAREZ GUERRERO, GABRIEL FERNANDO CAMALEONES 03:42:58,38 03:44:00,44 261
56. 27 IBARRA, RAFAEL 02:28:37,30 03:48:49,65 03:50:07,88 264
57. 267 MENDOZA, YADIM TEWES 03:49:57,25 03:50:50,80 265
58. 20 ROSAS HERRERA, LUIS ALFREDO 02:38:06,90 03:51:41,43 03:53:02,80 267
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a.k. 72 MEDINA MARMOLEJO, MIGUEL ANGEL DOMINGUEROS 03:18:20,33 03:19:02,65 -1
a.k. 251 GARCÍA LÓPEZ, JUAN ANTONIO NINGUNO -1

48K - 40 a 49 varonil
1. 208 DURON SIGALA, CÉSAR 01:18:36,60 01:56:50,72 01:57:17,37 10
2. 194 VALVERDE, RAUL LAGARTOS 01:19:41,70 01:58:55,29 01:59:19,20 12
3. 548 CATAÑO, ARTURO COYOTES MTB 01:22:08,30 01:58:58,98 01:59:19,41 13
4. 102 MACIAS RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO PABLO IMPARABLES 01:20:01,20 01:58:38,83 01:59:19,56 14
5. 161 GUAJARDO MONTANO, CARLO 01:18:35,20 01:58:53,18 01:59:24,49 18
6. 426 TORRES HERNANDEZ, JAVIER SHOLUGO 01:20:07,60 02:00:40,30 02:00:43,36 20
7. 341 MORALES GUTIERREZ, ADRIAN JAIR MURCIELAGOS 01:20:21,10 02:00:43,51 02:00:49,76 21
8. 275 GARCÍA CAMPOS, JULIAN MALETONES MTB 01:21:39,30 02:00:45,08 02:00:55,99 23
9. 109 PUERTAS LOPEZ, HECTOR NEIGHBOR’S CYCLING TEAM 01:21:54,80 02:00:00,47 02:00:56,00 24
10. 197 HERNANDEZ BOLIVAR, NORBERTO LAGARTOS MTB 01:23:09,60 02:01:22,55 02:01:48,72 27
11. 195 MORALES GUTIERREZ, DAVID EDU LAGARTOS CYCLING TEAM 01:23:47,00 02:05:13,47 02:05:18,12 33
12. 510 GARCIA MENDOZA, EVER 01:23:32,80 02:05:24,80 02:05:49,01 35
13. 191 ROJERO MORALES, JOSE LAGARTOS 01:26:17,00 02:07:33,70 02:07:42,49 38
14. 507 RAMIREZ MANCINAS, LUIS ANTONIO CHIDOS MTB 01:26:51,10 02:07:15,80 02:07:43,29 39
15. 131 SALDAÑA DOMINGUEZ, ANGEL RAUL MAGIOS MTB 01:27:02,80 02:07:48,59 02:07:56,12 42
16. 87 VALENZUELA ZUVIATE, MARIO DIABLOS 01:26:42,40 02:08:13,45 02:08:37,44 43
17. 342 BACA RODRIGUEZ, EVERTH NORTH BIKE CHIHUAHUA 01:27:08,60 02:08:07,48 02:08:44,97 45
18. 2 FERREL, ALEXIS HUESOS ROTOS 01:23:35,70 02:10:51,48 02:11:06,48 51
19. 553 GUTIERREZ SALDANA, LEONEL 01:30:17,10 02:12:53,66 02:13:15,52 56
20. 134 SALAZAR TORRES, ALEJANDRO 01:26:50,50 02:13:23,05 02:13:30,84 57
21. 276 BONILLA, RODOLFO OSEOUS 01:29:22,00 02:13:29,63 02:13:41,76 58
22. 402 SILVA MUÑOZ, ADRIÁN LIBRE 01:28:46,00 02:13:23,26 02:13:59,84 60
23. 223 NAJERA ESPINO, DANIEL ALBERTO ELEKTRISOLA 01:31:13,00 02:13:49,59 02:14:07,20 61
24. 57 MALDONADO URQUIDI, RAMSES CHIHUAHUALOW MTB 01:30:32,70 02:14:35,56 02:15:01,08 63
25. 224 CISNEROS QUEZADA, JESUS JOSE ELEKTRISOLA 01:30:25,00 02:15:00,93 02:15:21,68 64
26. 441 ROMERO, WILLY ZORROS MTB 01:34:56,20 02:15:38,04 02:15:42,25 66
27. 414 PONCE, GUADALUPE ZORROS MTB 01:32:15,60 02:15:07,11 02:15:47,13 68
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28. 140 TARANGO GOMEZ, ABIAM LAGARTO TEAM 01:34:49,40 02:16:34,90 02:16:59,41 71
29. 21 MEDRANO PADILLA, VICTOR JAVIER BERRENDOS MTB 01:36:57,90 02:17:52,32 02:18:48,97 79
30. 176 TORRES ERIVES, RAMON ALONSO PAPIGOCHIS 01:33:23,10 02:18:38,54 02:18:49,25 80
31. 263 VALENZUELA RIVERA, DAVID OMAR CHIHUAHUA LOW 01:33:48,80 02:18:30,18 02:18:55,92 81
32. 454 MOTA GONZALEZ, OMAR GANSOS 01:35:05,80 02:19:14,86 02:19:50,88 85
33. 515 MENDOZA, EVER COBRAS 01:37:31,40 02:20:30,13 02:20:35,40 88
34. 573 Gonzalez, Abel David 01:34:35,80 02:19:51,70 02:21:13,81 92
35. 323 PRIETO GARDUÑO, HERIBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 01:40:29,90 02:24:01,02 02:24:59,03 100
36. 397 CRUZ CARBAJAL, ALEJANDRO ENBICIADOS 01:38:38,10 02:25:16,99 02:25:39,80 102
37. 500 ALARCON, HECTOR CHIDOS MTB GPI 01:42:19,60 02:24:59,44 02:25:42,93 103
38. 468 MONTES VALDEZ, DAVID ALFONSO JABALIES 01:29:00,50 02:25:49,72 02:26:04,29 105
39. 447 VALENCIA, HEBER SAID GATOS NEGROS 01:42:17,80 02:25:16,97 02:26:24,08 106
40. 516 VAZQUEZ FLORES, CARLOS ALBERTO GATOS NEGROS 01:42:31,00 02:26:10,97 02:27:20,36 110
41. 534 LARA IRIGOYEN, GABRIEL MURCIELAGOS SYNAPSE CYCLING 01:44:04,00 02:29:20,03 02:30:32,60 120
42. 236 SALINAS PAVON, DORLECH 01:45:45,20 02:30:14,02 02:31:22,64 123
43. 192 OCHOA REYES, EMILIO LAGARTOS 01:44:12,10 02:31:24,35 02:31:45,88 125
44. 492 SAENZ TALAVERA, RICARDO GATOS NEGROS 02:30:54,40 02:32:00,61 126
45. 145 YEPEZ MONTES DE OCA, JONATHAN LAGARTOS 01:47:26,70 02:32:39,43 02:33:04,84 127
46. 107 FIERRO LOPEZ, AMADOR ISAAC PERROS MTB 01:44:12,60 02:32:02,52 02:33:19,88 129
47. 212 GARCÍA BRAVO, JONATHAN DRAGONES 01:46:30,90 02:35:24,84 02:35:39,77 134
48. 213 IBARRA CORTEZ, EVER RICARDO DRAGONES 02:35:26,13 02:35:40,07 135
49. 211 GARCIA MORENO, JOSE ALEJANDRO DRAGONES 01:46:33,30 02:35:25,20 02:35:40,68 136
50. 439 MAYAHUA, DANIEL CHAPULINES 01:47:31,40 02:35:28,05 02:35:58,48 137
51. 354 FLORES DE LA CRUZ, CARLOS DAVID AUDI 01:45:12,80 02:35:46,67 02:36:24,05 138
52. 8 GEN, ARTURO TITI MTB TEAM 01:47:51,40 02:35:24,64 02:36:31,37 140
53. 359 Rivera Huerta, Cesar FARMACIA GUADALUPANA 01:53:18,60 02:40:05,90 02:40:21,21 148
54. 228 LEE VAZQUEZ, JUAN LUIS ROADRUNNERS 01:50:20,50 02:40:48,59 02:41:17,37 149
55. 67 HEREDIA, JUAN CARLOS SPORT BIKE 01:56:20,30 02:40:54,38 02:41:25,84 150
56. 388 UVIÑA FLORES, ERICK RIGOBERTO INDEPENDIENTE 01:54:05,90 02:42:11,20 02:43:18,81 155
57. 290 LEON VALENZUELA, JORGE HUMBERTO LIONS MTB 01:50:41,60 02:43:52,69 02:44:40,84 159
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58. 164 GONZALEZ PRIETO, ISAURO OMAR 01:50:05,40 02:44:11,93 02:44:51,10 162
59. 155 LOYA RASCON, JESÚS MANUEL ZORROS MTB 01:53:46,20 02:44:13,33 02:44:57,77 165
60. 165 ROCHA, ALEX 01:57:08,20 02:45:06,92 02:46:08,41 167
61. 141 AQUINO GARCIA, GERARDO AQUINO MTB 01:55:02,80 02:45:44,16 02:46:55,13 169
62. 86 MONJE INGUANZO, JOSE OCTAVIO FORZZA 01:59:03,00 02:47:31,25 02:47:55,60 172
63. 406 SILVA MUÑOZ, JESÚS ALBERTO 01:54:53,70 02:47:43,56 02:48:19,16 175
64. 412 REYES MUÑOZ, LUIS ENRIQUE 01:58:01,70 02:47:08,75 02:48:22,04 176
65. 289 LEON VALENZUELA, OSCAR MARTIN LIONS MTB 01:48:26,10 02:50:02,86 02:50:48,84 182
66. 344 GURROLA NAVARRETE, HECTOR MANUEL LAS CORNETAS 01:52:14,00 02:50:27,25 02:50:50,01 183
67. 451 Perez Sandoval, Hugo QUBO BIKE 02:01:22,20 02:50:32,87 02:51:24,48 184
68. 502 GIRON  BAUTISTA, FABIAN LEOBARDO CHIDOS MTB GPI 01:56:49,30 02:50:21,04 02:51:35,64 185
69. 347 CASTAÑEDA, JORGE OSVALDO INDOMABLES 02:01:47,00 02:55:14,15 02:55:42,56 192
70. 318 LUIS, JOSE 02:02:23,00 02:55:34,61 02:56:10,40 194
71. 76 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, MOISES NEIGHBORS 01:59:42,90 02:55:01,32 02:56:14,36 196
72. 205 RUIZ, ADRIAN RYNOS 02:04:39,40 02:55:19,54 02:56:30,65 200
73. 37 Cepeda, Marco Polo DOMINGUEROS 02:06:34,60 02:57:10,35 02:58:33,96 202
74. 230 HERNÁNDEZ CASTILLO, JORGE ENRIQUE TEWEES 02:08:55,90 03:03:59,46 03:05:08,40 211
75. 398 JURADO HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 03:07:59,01 03:09:00,00 221
76. 170 ORTIZ RODRIGUEZ, HUGO RENE NEIGHBORS CYCLING TEAM 02:12:04,40 03:08:36,53 03:09:50,57 222
77. 258 RAMIREZ URENDA, JULIO CESAR CHIHUAHUA LOW 02:26:41,10 03:11:44,83 03:11:50,80 225
78. 218 SANCHEZ GRAJEDA, ISRAEL VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 02:17:48,30 03:13:29,86 03:14:04,44 227
79. 306 RODRIGUEZ MARQUEZ, ALFREDO IGNACIO AUTO SERVICIO ROCA 02:20:34,60 03:13:30,05 03:14:06,56 229
80. 156 PEREZ AVILA, JORGE HERIBERTO LOS TOCAYOS 02:13:14,20 03:16:22,55 03:16:40,72 234
81. 435 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, JOSE RAFAEL SPARTAN/KOLA-2 MTB 02:21:35,80 03:17:17,60 03:17:49,73 236
82. 499 DEL HIERRO, CARLOS 02:02:59,10 03:17:57,31 03:19:06,72 238
83. 391 DURAN MARQUEZ, RICARDO CAMALIONES 03:20:04,97 03:21:02,28 242
84. 527 SANCHEZ LOYA, CARLOS ALEXANDER TOCAYOS MTB TEAM 03:24:36,19 03:25:44,60 246
85. 425 LARRAZOLO VELO, MARIO ALBERTO RANCHO NUEVO 02:29:55,30 03:26:35,55 03:27:49,17 247
86. 265 REYES QUIÑONES, CARLOS MANUEL CHIHUAHUA LOW 02:34:09,60 03:27:47,16 03:28:16,30 248
87. 261 HERNÁNDEZ TORRES, MANUEL BERNARDO CHIHUAHUA LOW 02:34:12,40 03:27:49,40 03:28:16,44 249
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88. 478 MATA GALVAN, JOSE RAUL BICI-OSOS 03:36:58,42 03:38:02,49 257
89. 477 VERA GUTIERRES, RAUL FERNANDO BICI-OSOS 03:37:02,14 03:38:02,52 258
90. 190 GONZALEZ UGARTE, CARLOS IVAN CAPIBARAS MTB 02:10:50,70 03:37:40,88 03:39:04,25 259
91. 280 BALDERRAMA SOLIS, JORGE LUIS 03:00:06,00 04:02:15,91 04:02:19,37 269
92. 257 DOMINGUEZ SAUCEDO, DAVID CAMALEONES 04:02:22,08 04:02:22,08 270
a.k. 335 ALCANTAR RAMIREZ, GERARDO NORTH BIKE 02:23:50,06 02:24:29,76 -1

48K - 50 a 59 varonil
1. 130 QUINTANA CANO, JUAN LUIS MALETONES 01:16:54,80 01:54:07,14 01:54:13,64 5
2. 136 FOURNET, GHISLAIN 01:18:36,20 01:57:11,99 01:58:06,20 11
3. 475 BACA LOYA, JOSÉ GUERRERO MADERA 01:14:39,90 01:59:16,30 01:59:24,20 16
4. 474 BARRIO LINARES, ENRIQUE NORTH BIKE 01:20:07,90 02:00:10,59 02:00:22,69 19
5. 215 DOMINGUEZ REYES, LUIS VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 01:28:05,10 02:08:26,61 02:08:54,28 48
6. 220 TARANGO SOTELO, SAUL VALLE DE ZARAGOZA 01:27:55,90 02:08:27,31 02:08:56,52 50
7. 427 PEÑALOZA, SERGIO BOSCH CYCLING TEAM 01:28:48,60 02:12:54,07 02:12:58,40 55
8. 226 ROBLES, CESAR ELEKTRISOLA 01:30:50,50 02:15:23,65 02:15:43,44 67
9. 491 SOSA, CARLOS GERARDO INCYCLING 01:32:18,00 02:16:46,52 02:16:59,29 70
10. 90 PRIETO, FERNANDO RAPID BIKE 01:32:28,60 02:16:59,81 02:17:19,85 75
11. 535 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, EDGAR PERROS DEL DESIERTO MTB 01:34:45,20 02:17:44,72 02:18:33,89 77
12. 271 RODRIGUEZ TREJO, LAURO TORITOS MTB 01:34:26,00 02:18:30,51 02:18:42,16 78
13. 189 CASTAÑON CHACON, REYNALDO ALFREDO REYNALDO’S TEAM 01:34:44,70 02:19:03,06 02:19:36,53 83
14. 321 MADRID  VARELA, RAMON DAVID TOZUDOS TEAM 01:35:33,50 02:18:40,00 02:19:42,40 84
15. 343 QUINTANA CANO, ANGEL MANUEL 01:35:31,10 02:20:25,73 02:20:35,34 87
16. 178 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE FARMACIA GUADALUPANA 01:28:56,90 02:21:52,97 02:22:09,53 94
17. 241 COARASA SIMENTAL, FERNANDO ADRENALINA MTB 01:39:33,40 02:24:45,72 02:24:53,36 99
18. 207 NAHLE, FERNANDO TOCAYOS 01:40:42,90 02:28:25,42 02:28:36,41 117
19. 13 MERAZ HERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE RENOCHADOS 01:40:47,10 02:28:16,29 02:29:15,12 118
20. 159 SERNA GRAJEDA, JESÚS ABELARDO TOCAYOS MTB 01:44:05,70 02:34:18,41 02:34:28,00 131
21. 363 FERNÁNDEZ MARQUEZ, JOAQUIN JAVIER ASTROS DE CAMARGO 01:46:28,30 02:34:02,39 02:34:46,20 133
22. 560 PORTILLO BAEZA, CARLOS ISAAC RUFLES 01:38:16,90 02:35:14,87 02:36:30,28 139
23. 173 NAVA CASTILLO, JAIME TOCAYOS 01:48:57,80 02:36:26,79 02:36:37,88 141
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24. 269 NUÑEZ, JOSE GANSOS NBC 01:48:43,60 02:39:07,93 02:39:43,76 146
25. 203 HERNANDEZ, SERGIO PERROS 01:47:42,50 02:39:33,27 02:39:43,80 147
26. 183 GURROLA FLORES, JOSÉ EUGENIO 01:54:56,90 02:42:22,49 02:43:39,84 157
27. 142 AQUINO GARCIA, UBALDO AQUINO MTB 01:51:07,60 02:42:58,89 02:44:08,96 158
28. 300 FIERRO TARANGO, EFREN ZORROS 01:53:45,10 02:44:10,59 02:44:57,72 164
29. 174 ARIAS MERAZ, EDUARDO ADRIÁN PERROS DEL DESIERTO 01:56:07,60 02:47:05,01 02:48:14,52 174
30. 472 MARTINEZ, RUBÉN MURCIÉLAGOS 02:02:11,00 02:48:21,82 02:49:29,72 178
31. 169 CRUZ LIRA, ROBERTO NEIGHBORS 01:58:19,00 02:52:19,07 02:53:21,53 189
32. 229 OVALLE JUÁREZ, HÉCTOR  ELÍAS TEWES 02:02:49,10 02:54:14,71 02:55:16,72 191
33. 331 PINELA BARRAZA, JOSE FACUNDO TOCAYOS 01:58:02,80 02:55:59,09 02:56:18,12 198
34. 248 HACHAC GRANADOS, ANDRES TEWES 02:03:54,70 03:01:23,76 03:02:05,57 206
35. 410 REYES, AGUSTIN 01:40:40,60 03:01:21,07 03:02:32,72 207
36. 52 MORALES GONZALEZ, NORBERTO PEDALES MTB 02:09:58,50 03:05:12,34 03:06:09,36 213
37. 54 ROBLES GARCIA, JUAN CARLOS 02:09:10,60 03:06:18,75 03:07:39,20 216
38. 242 VARELA ORDOÑEZ, SAMUEL ANTONIO 02:01:36,60 03:09:34,41 03:10:11,88 223
39. 512 VENTURA LARES, ADRIAN CHIHUAHUA LOW 02:08:26,70 03:10:19,37 03:10:47,33 224
40. 350 GONZALEZ, HUMBERTO BASTARDS 02:18:39,50 03:13:54,39 03:14:04,64 228
41. 70 Molina, Oscar 02:11:56,90 03:15:34,84 03:16:42,36 235
42. 245 RIVERA MORALES, RENE RICARDO TEWES 02:19:52,00 03:19:25,55 03:20:40,69 241
43. 353 PACHECO, CARLOS INDOMABLES 02:24:39,90 03:22:22,10 03:22:52,77 243
44. 514 DOMINGUEZ FERNANDEZ, GILBERTO TIGRES MTB 02:20:14,20 03:24:27,40 03:24:46,80 244
45. 243 BECERRIL DELGADO, FERNANDO 02:19:40,00 03:27:48,69 03:29:05,32 251
46. 348 ARMENDARIZ, ARTURO MOZKETEROZ 02:30:08,50 03:30:53,87 03:31:53,52 254
47. 249 VALVERDE FLORES, JAVIER TEWES 02:24:02,90 03:33:47,13 03:34:32,84 255
48. 91 CASTAÑEDA, LUIS RICARDO FORZZA 03:36:07,40 03:36:20,20 256
49. 246 MAJALCA PRIETO, FERNANDO TEWES 02:30:31,40 03:39:36,56 03:40:26,33 260
50. 74 SALAZAR, JOSE MAURICIO INDEPENDIENTE 02:47:54,40 03:55:08,77 03:55:23,93 268
51. 65 HERNANDEZ ALARCON, JESUS 02:53:44,60 04:08:44,49 04:09:56,22 271
52. 396 QUINTANA, FRANCISCO INDEPENDIENTE 04:18:21,72 04:19:10,62 273
a.k. 69 MORENO RODRIGUEZ, OCTAVIO NINGUNO 02:01:18,00 02:01:18,00 -1
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a.k. 206 RODRÍGUEZ HERRERA, SIGIFREDO TAC 02:25:37,80 02:26:41,21 -1

48K - 60+ varonil
1. 126 LOYA, ARTURO MOUNTAIN RIDERS 01:40:48,70 02:27:38,77 02:28:34,44 114
2. 3 FERREL, GUADALUPE SUNSPEED 01:40:49,70 02:28:22,37 02:28:35,88 116
3. 56 PRIETO ARREOLA, PEDRO ARTURO MOSTRENCOS 01:55:19,30 02:42:57,26 02:43:24,33 156
4. 11 MARTÍNEZ, ALFREDO TEWES CUU 01:57:06,10 02:49:14,89 02:49:32,16 180
5. 234 GALLEGOS LABRADO, GONZALO TEWES 01:58:40,10 02:48:50,54 02:50:10,73 181
6. 50 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO PEDALES MTB 02:01:27,40 02:51:15,13 02:52:17,72 187
7. 571 Trujillo Chavez, Rogelio Arturo 01:59:48,20 02:57:05,33 02:57:58,01 201
8. 489 RODRÍGUEZ, OZCAR LA TRIBU 02:02:41,30 03:02:19,22 03:03:42,45 210
9. 94 ESTRADA RAMOS, DAVID FORZZA STUDIO TRAINER 02:09:57,30 03:04:31,29 03:05:28,12 212
10. 133 VAZQUEZ REYES, JAIME ARTURO KORACHI 03:06:39,78 03:07:43,28 217
11. 247 DOMINGUEZ VILLA, ROBERTO TEWES 02:08:30,90 03:07:39,26 03:07:47,04 218
12. 237 MORA MARTÍNEZ, SERGIO RENÉ TEWES 02:16:15,60 03:18:02,84 03:18:44,24 237
13. 231 ANTILLON BUSTAMANTE, ALVARO ENRIQUE TEWES 02:28:16,10 03:24:23,57 03:25:40,44 245
14. 82 FERNANDEZ LUNA, FRANCISCO JAVIER 03:27:48,03 03:28:24,84 250
15. 255 RUIZ ACOSTA, JUAN MARCELINO LAS CORNETAS MTB 02:27:23,40 03:29:45,13 03:30:41,44 252
16. 138 AQUINO GARCIA, ARNULFO AQUINOS MTB 02:22:54,70 03:30:15,89 03:31:26,57 253
17. 436 TORRES ESTRADA, EDGAR EFREN TEAM CHAPULINES 02:09:35,60 03:46:37,55 03:46:42,25 262
18. 117 PEREZ, RAMÓN PEDALES MTB 03:46:54,11 03:47:46,68 263
19. 328 ZUÑIGA GALVAN, ALFREDO MALETONES MTB 03:00:36,60 04:17:13,35 04:17:36,52 272
20. 295 RANGEL RIVAS, JESÚS ALEJANDRO TRAGANDO TIERRA 03:06:15,70 04:21:16,33 04:21:42,08 274
a.k. 260 GARCIA CASTAÑEDA, ROBERTO MAGIOS MTB 02:22:03,82 02:22:11,29 -1

Number of records: 335
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